

**SALLY MAE (MEDORA-DEAD END) PHASE II  
BID TABULATION  
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3257**

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                                                            | UNIT | HICKS ENTERPRISES, INC. |              |                      | MCMANUS CONSTRUCTION |              |                      |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------------------------|--------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
|          |                                                                                        |      | QUANTITY                | UNIT PRICE   | EXTENSION            | QUANTITY             | UNIT PRICE   | EXTENSION            |
| 1        | Mobilization                                                                           | LS   | 1                       | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00         | 1                    | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00         |
| 2        | Removal of Structures and Obstructions                                                 | LS   | 1                       | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00          | 1                    | \$ 5,950.00  | \$ 5,950.00          |
| 3        | Temporary Traffic Control                                                              | LS   | 1                       | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00          | 1                    | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00          |
| 4        | Furnish, install, and maintain Temporary Inlet Protection                              | EA   | 26                      | \$ 500.00    | \$ 13,000.00         | 26                   | \$ 300.00    | \$ 7,800.00          |
| 5        | Temporary Silt Fencing                                                                 | LF   | 1,300                   | \$ 3.00      | \$ 3,900.00          | 1,300                | \$ 5.00      | \$ 6,500.00          |
| 6        | Remove & Reinstall Signage                                                             | LS   | 1                       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00          | 1                    | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00          |
| 7        | Remove & Reinstall Fencing                                                             | LF   | 295                     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 5,900.00          | 295                  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 8,850.00          |
| 8        | Construction Layout                                                                    | LS   | 1                       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00          | 1                    | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00          |
| 9        | Backfill                                                                               | CY   | 400                     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 40,000.00         | 400                  | \$ 35.00     | \$ 14,000.00         |
| 10       | Saw Cutting Pavements (6" inch)                                                        | FT   | 250                     | \$ 18.00     | \$ 4,500.00          | 250                  | \$ 24.00     | \$ 6,000.00          |
| 11       | Saw Cutting Pavements (10")                                                            | FT   | 60                      | \$ 30.00     | \$ 1,800.00          | 60                   | \$ 24.00     | \$ 1,440.00          |
| 12       | Removal of Existing Concrete Drives/ Walks                                             | SY   | 84                      | \$ 50.00     | \$ 4,200.00          | 84                   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 3,360.00          |
| 13       | Utility Relocation Coordination                                                        | LS   | 1                       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00          | 1                    | \$ 2,875.00  | \$ 2,875.00          |
| 14       | Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement)                                  | TON  | 200                     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 20,000.00         | 200                  | \$ 80.00     | \$ 16,000.00         |
| 15       | Aggregate Surface Course (Vehicular Measurement)                                       | TON  | 15                      | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,500.00          | 15                   | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,500.00          |
| 16       | Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement for Driveways                  | SY   | 170                     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 17,000.00         | 170                  | \$ 80.00     | \$ 13,600.00         |
| 17       | Furnish and install 2.5 inch Thick Hot Mix Asphalt for Wearing Course for Road Overlay | TON  | 190                     | \$ 175.00    | \$ 33,250.00         | 190                  | \$ 201.00    | \$ 38,190.00         |
| 18       | Roadway Patching Prior to Overlay                                                      | TON  | 263                     | \$ 180.00    | \$ 47,340.00         | 263                  | \$ 207.00    | \$ 54,441.00         |
| 19       | Yard Drain Pipe (6")                                                                   | LF   | 72                      | \$ 50.00     | \$ 3,600.00          | 72                   | \$ 68.00     | \$ 4,896.00          |
| 20       | Furnish and Install 15-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched with Bedding and Wrap      | LF   | 500                     | \$ 120.00    | \$ 60,000.00         | 500                  | \$ 120.00    | \$ 60,000.00         |
| 21       | Furnish and Install 18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe with Bedding and Wrap             | LF   | 52                      | \$ 120.00    | \$ 6,240.00          | 52                   | \$ 110.00    | \$ 5,720.00          |
| 22       | Tie In Required 24-inch RCP to CB-01 EX-1                                              | LS   | 2                       | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 3,600.00          | 2                    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 5,000.00          |
| 23       | Install Required CB-01 Drop Inlets, Grate Cover                                        | EA   | 12                      | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 48,000.00         | 12                   | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 78,000.00         |
| 24       | Adjust Manhole to Grade                                                                | EA   | 1                       | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00          | 1                    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00          |
| 25       | Tie In Existing 24-inch RCPA to Required Catch Basin (A-13)                            | EA   | 1                       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00          | 1                    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00          |
| 26       | Hydro-Seeding                                                                          | SY   | 1,200                   | \$ 2.00      | \$ 2,400.00          | 1,200                | \$ 1.40      | \$ 1,680.00          |
| 27       | Temporary Signs and Barricades                                                         | LS   | 1                       | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00          | 1                    | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 28       | Adjustment of Sewer Connections for required clearance (Includes all Labor, Materials) | EA   | 8                       | \$ 500.00    | \$ 4,000.00          | 8                    | \$ 5,658.00  | \$ 45,264.00         |
| 29       | Adjustment of Existing Water Connections (Includes all Labor, Tubing, Fittings)        | EA   | 8                       | \$ 500.00    | \$ 4,000.00          | 8                    | \$ 1,380.00  | \$ 11,040.00         |
| 30       | Concrete Collars for Connection of Pipe to Pre-Cast Catch Basins (if utilized)         | EA   | 20                      | \$ -         | \$ -                 | 20                   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 30,000.00         |
| 31       | 6" Concrete Driveway Replacement                                                       | SY   | 114                     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 11,400.00         | 114                  | \$ 120.54    | \$ 13,741.56         |
| 32       | Removal of Existing 18" RCP Stub-Out                                                   | EA   | 1                       | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00          | 1                    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00            |
|          |                                                                                        |      | <b>SUBTOTAL</b>         |              | <b>\$ 398,130.00</b> | <b>SUBTOTAL</b>      |              | <b>\$ 481,847.56</b> |

